Resolution is approved:

Dilution Table Current Resolution if Approved

Total ordinary shares currently on issue 55,595,746 55,595,746

New equity securities (Issued to IGO Limited) - 6,250,000

New total equity on issue 55,595,746 61,845,746

Percentage interest of an existing Shareholder

holding 100,000 Shares
0.18% 0.16%

Percentage interest of an existing Shareholder

holding 500,000 Shares
0.90% 0.81%

Percentage interest of an existing Shareholder

holding 1,000,000 Shares
1.80% 1.62%

http://www.boadicea.net.au/

BOADICEA RESOURCES LTD

Boadicea Resources Ltd (“BOA”)

PO Box 245 Malvern

3144 Victoria

ACN: 149 582 687

www.boadicea.net.au

info@boadicea.net.au

Effect on the Company’s financial position

Implementation of the Asset Sale Agreement will have a material impact on the composition and

nature of the assets and liabilities of the Company.

Should the Asset Sale Agreement be approved by Shareholders, a proforma Balance Sheet is

outlined below:

Boadicea Resources Ltd

Pro Forma Statement of financial position

June 2020
Upfront

Consideration
Share

Subscription
Special

Dividend
Pro Forma

Assets

Current
assets

Cash and
cash
equivalents

500,622   5,500,000   1,500,000 (4,447,660)   3,052,962

Other
receivables

79,812   -   79,812

Total current
assets

580,434   5,500,000   1,500,000 (4,447,660)   3,132,774

Non-current
assets

4,240,196   -   -   - 4,240,196

Total assets 4,820,630 5,500,000 1,500,000 (4,447,660) 7,372,970

Liabilities

Current
liabilities

319,864   -   -   - 319,864

Non-current
liabilities

3,490   -   -   - 3,490

Total
liabilities

323,354   -   -   -   323,354

Net assets 4,497,276 5,500,000 1,500,000 (4,447,660) 7,049,616

Equity

Issued capital 5,763,886   -   1,500,000 (4,447,660)   2,816,226

Accumulated
losses

(1,266,610)   5,500,000   - -   4,233,390

Total equity 4,497,276 5,500,000 1,500,000 (4,447,660) 7,049,616

Effect on the Company’s Board and management

Upon IGO Limited subscribing for the shares, IGO Limited is entitled to nominate a non-

executive director for appointment to the Company’s Board at no additional cost to the Company.

There will be no change in composition of the Company’s management team.

Effect on the Company’s corporate structure

The Company’s corporate structure will remain unchanged as a result of the Asset Sale

Agreement.

http://www.boadicea.net.au/

BOADICEA RESOURCES LTD

Boadicea Resources Ltd (“BOA”)

PO Box 245 Malvern

3144 Victoria

ACN: 149 582 687